



CITY of CLOVIS

CITY OF CLOVIS

## CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 07/13/2021 Shaw Avenue Street Rehabilitation

**PROJECT ENGINEER:**

Thomas K. Cheng, P.E.

**PROJECT LOCATION:**

Shaw Avenue from Sunnyside Avenue to Fowler Avenue  
STPL 5208 (172)

**PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:**

This project involves 0.5-mile of street rehabilitation on Shaw Avenue including grinding and replacing A.C. pavement, replacements of concrete curb returns, sidewalks and minor median island, adjustments of existing utility boxes, manholes, and utility valve boxes to finish grades, replacements of traffic striping, markings and signage, traffic signal modification, and reinstallation of traffic loop detectors. This project also involves rehabilitation of asphalt concrete sections in full depth at the Shaw-Sunnyside Intersection and Shaw-Fowler Intersection.

| ITEM                  | DESCRIPTION                             | QUANTITY | UNIT | Engineer's Estimate |               | Emmett's Excavation, Inc. |               | Avison Construction, Inc. |               | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION |
|-----------------------|---|----------|------|---------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|------------|-----------|
|                       |   |          |      | UNIT PRICE          | EXTENSION     | UNIT PRICE                | EXTENSION     | UNIT PRICE                | EXTENSION     |            |           |
| <b>Base Bid Items</b> |   |          |      | <b>LOW BIDDER</b>   |               |                           |               |                           |               |            |           |
| 1.                    | Mobilization                            | 1        | LS   | \$ 30,000.00        | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00              | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00              | \$ 30,000.00  |            | \$ -      |
| 2.                    | Traffic Control                         | 1        | LS   | \$ 40,000.00        | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 75,000.00              | \$ 75,000.00  | \$ 120,000.00             | \$ 120,000.00 |            | \$ -      |
| 3.                    | Cal/OSHA Lead-Compliance                | 1        | LS   | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 1,500.00               | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,500.00               | \$ 1,500.00   |            | \$ -      |
| 4.                    | Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan   | 1        | LS   | \$ 1,500.00         | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 3,000.00               | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00               | \$ 1,000.00   |            | \$ -      |
| 5.                    | Dust Control                            | 1        | LS   | \$ 3,000.00         | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 500.00                 | \$ 500.00     | \$ 500.00                 | \$ 500.00     |            | \$ -      |
| 6.                    | Earthwork and Grading                   | 500      | CY   | \$ 25.00            | \$ 12,500.00  | \$ 129.00                 | \$ 64,500.00  | \$ 55.00                  | \$ 27,500.00  |            | \$ -      |
| 7.                    | Cold Planing A.C. Pavement              | 26,244   | SY   | \$ 3.00             | \$ 78,732.00  | \$ 3.30                   | \$ 86,605.20  | \$ 2.50                   | \$ 65,610.00  |            | \$ -      |
| 8.                    | Hauling AC Grindings to Clovis Landfill | 2,687    | CY   | \$ 9.50             | \$ 25,526.50  | \$ 13.60                  | \$ 36,543.20  | \$ 22.00                  | \$ 59,114.00  |            | \$ -      |
| 9.                    | Asphalt Concrete, 3/4" Type B (4")**    | 8,168    | TN   | \$ 85.00            | \$ 694,280.00 | \$ 90.00                  | \$ 735,120.00 | \$ 110.00                 | \$ 898,480.00 |            | \$ -      |
| 10.                   | Adjusting Sewer Manhole                 | 11       | EA   | \$ 900.00           | \$ 9,900.00   | \$ 1,300.00               | \$ 14,300.00  | \$ 1,500.00               | \$ 16,500.00  |            | \$ -      |
| 11.                   | Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole           | 7        | EA   | \$ 900.00           | \$ 6,300.00   | \$ 1,300.00               | \$ 9,100.00   | \$ 1,500.00               | \$ 10,500.00  |            | \$ -      |
| 12.                   | Adjusting Water Valve Box               | 23       | EA   | \$ 600.00           | \$ 13,800.00  | \$ 900.00                 | \$ 20,700.00  | \$ 1,000.00               | \$ 23,000.00  |            | \$ -      |
| 13.                   | Adjusting Horizontal Control Mounument  | 2        | EA   | \$ 800.00           | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 2,200.00               | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ 3,000.00               | \$ 6,000.00   |            | \$ -      |
| 14.                   | Concrete Median Island Curb             | 38       | LF   | \$ 130.00           | \$ 4,940.00   | \$ 132.00                 | \$ 5,016.00   | \$ 100.00                 | \$ 3,800.00   |            | \$ -      |
| 15.                   | Concrete Curb Return                    | 1,794    | SF   | \$ 15.00            | \$ 26,910.00  | \$ 17.00                  | \$ 30,498.00  | \$ 17.00                  | \$ 30,498.00  |            | \$ -      |
| 16.                   | Concrete Sidewalk                       | 313      | SF   | \$ 12.00            | \$ 3,756.00   | \$ 11.00                  | \$ 3,443.00   | \$ 16.00                  | \$ 5,008.00   |            | \$ -      |
| 17.                   | Traffic Striping and Signage            | 1        | LS   | \$ 30,000.00        | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 18,000.00              | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00              | \$ 20,000.00  |            | \$ -      |
| 18.                   | Traffic Signal Modification             | 1        | LS   | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00              | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00              | \$ 10,000.00  |            | \$ -      |
| 19.                   | Traffic Loop Detector                   | 81       | EA   | \$ 700.00           | \$ 56,700.00  | \$ 539.00                 | \$ 43,659.00  | \$ 550.00                 | \$ 44,550.00  |            | \$ -      |
| 20.                   | Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations | 1        | LS   | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 50,200.60              | \$ 50,200.60  | \$ 4,000.00               | \$ 4,000.00   |            | \$ -      |
| Total Base Amount     |   |          |      | \$ 1,057,444.50     |               | \$ 1,242,085.00           |               | \$ 1,377,560.00           |               | \$ -       |           |

REMARK: This project was pre-awarded through the City Council on July 12, 2021. The bid proposal from the lowest responsible bidder was verified by the City in compliance with the DBE requirements.